FORM P1		COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra		
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please 1	record the attached original	documents or copy ther	eof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	0T0	
	Elisha Avraham Tal	Name: 3Com C	Corporation	s. 1 1903	
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address	: 5400 Bayfront Plaza		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa C	lara, CA 95052-8145	29/	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached?	=	
	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	[]Ye	s [X] No		
Executi	ion Date: October 28, 1998				
5.		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No   ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: [1]	applications and paten	ts	
	Name: Mark A. Haynes		FR 3.41)	\$40.00	
	Internal Address: 1117-1 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized	to be charged to depos	it account	
	650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050		number: <u>23-2415</u> (et No.: 15886-212)		
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th original document.				
	George A. Willman, Reg. No. 41.378	<u>un in</u> Date	120/58		
	Name of Person Signing Signature				

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, the undersigned,

(1) Full name of sole or first inventor: Elisha Avraham Tal				
(1) Residence: Har Teafrir 690, Macabim 71908				
(1) Post Office Address:				
(1) Citizenship:Ierael				
(2) Full name of joint or second inventor: <u>Amy Aimei Han</u>				
(2) Residence: <u>86 Eldora Drive. Mountain View. CA 9404</u> )				
(2) Post Office Address:				
(2) Citizenship: USA				
(3) Full name of joint or third inventor: Traci Angela Neist				
(3) Residence: 3011 Bryant Street, Palo Alto, CA 94306				
(3) Post Office Address: same				
(3) Citizenship: USA				
(4) Full name of joint or fourth inventor: Robert Gregory Twiss				
(4) Residence: 1019 Los Tranços Road, Portola Valley, CA 94028				
(4) Post Office Address: same				
(4) Citizenship: USA				
(5) Full name of joint or fourth inventor: Dennis Boyle				
(5) Residence: 1169 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301				
(5) Post Office Address:				
(5) Citizenship: USA				

NO.547 P032

(hereinafter termed "Inventors"), respectively, have invented a design for a:

## HANDHELD COMPUTER DEVICE

and have executed a declaration or oath for a United States design patent disclosing and identifying the design:

	On the	
	(1) 28 day of October	
	(2) day of	
	(3) day of	, 1998;
	(4) day of	, 1998;
	(5) day of	
respec	ctively;	
	Or	
	Said application having Application Numbe	and filed on the day of

WHEREAS <u>3Com Corporation</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>5400 Bayfront Plaza</u>. <u>Santa Clara</u>. <u>CA 95052-8145</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the design disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the design, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, design registrations, utility models, inventor's certificates, and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said design; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents on said design, utility model, inventor's certificates, or other governmental grants on said design, including the right to apply for patents on said design pursuant to the Litter that the Detection of Industrial Respective to any other convertion.



Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said 2. Assignce to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, apsoifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignce (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said design; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said design; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said design; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said design and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its 3. successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below.

//

		(1) Maria M.
(1)	State of)	Elisha Avraham Tal
())	)	
	County of	
	On before me	, personally
appears	d Elisha Avraham Tal, personally kr	nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
perion(	a) Whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to	a the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be show they are averaged the
same in	his/her/lifeir authorized capacity(ies)	), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the
annty uj	pon behalf of which the person(s) act	ied, executed the instrument.
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.	
		Signature
		(2)
		(2) Amy Almei Han
(2)	State of	
	County of)	
		personally
appeared person(s)	On before me,	n to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
appeared person(s)	On before me,	n to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
per 2011(0,	On before me, Any Almei Han, personally known ) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
Attorney	On before me,	n to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory svidence) to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the - 3 of 4 -

TEL ND.08-9768113

REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0735

<u>5</u>1.4

same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the antity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNE	ISS my hand and official seal.	Signature
		(3)Traci Angela Nelst
(3)	State of)	Lidel Villare inter
(3)	County of	
person same i	(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	personally nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.
WITN	BSS my hand and official seal.	
******	terne må littlig atte estrette sede.	Signaturo
		(4)Robert Gregory Twiss
(4)	State of)	
	County of)	
	On before me.	personally
·	upon behalf of which the person(s) i BSS my hand and official seal.	scted, executed the instrument.
		(5)
		(5) Dennis Boyle
(5)	State of)	
	County of	
person( same in	(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	to me (or proved to me on the basis of estisfactory evidence) to be the to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the bs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the loted, executed the instrument.
WITNE	355 my hand and official seal.	
77 B <b>6 6 7 6</b>	The set limit with driver and	Signature
		and the second se
Attorn	y Dockst No. 15886.212	-40\$4.
	-	PATENT
ŘĖČ	ح 26'92 ع¤۵ ORDED: 10/30/1998	REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0736